
ChildNet Staff Directory - Palm Beach - Updated 04-30-20 Main Phone Number - 561-352-2500
Name Title Department Supervisor Email Address Cell Phone Ext.

Ahmad Badrudeen Facilities Assistant Administration Martin Ortiz abadrudeen@childnet.us 5355

Alisha Patterson-Major Education Services Specialist Service Coordination Krystal Kenison apatterson-major@childnet.us 2370

Allyson Gaiser Legal Counsel Legal Department Dionne Wong agaiser@childnet.us 5344

Andre Smith Senior Accountant Finance Bobbi Combs ASmith@childnet.us 2525

Angelica Leon Family Support Worker Intake/Placement Lena Blythe aleon@childnet.us

Ariel Margolis Court Liaison Intake/Placement Tamaru Phillips AMargolis@childnet.us 561-945-5369 2505

Cameria McCalpin Family Support Worker Intake/Placement Tamaru Phillips CMcCalpin@childnet.us

Chaska Rojas ICPC/OTI/TOJ Coordinator Intake/Placement Lena Blythe charojas@childnet.us

Christina Vanegas Dependency Specialist Case Management KimUyen Thai Christina.Vanegas@ChildNet.us

Dora Garton Quality Manager Case Mgmt Quality Improvement (CMQI) Sheree Tortora DGarton@childnet.us 561-414-7702 2462

Elizabeth Galvan-Anderson Eligibility Coordinator III Rev Max/Eligibility Felicia Whittingham egalvan-anderson@childnet.us 561-599-3853 2478

Evelyn Ellison Family Preservation Specialist Service Coordination Krystal Kenison EvEllison@childnet.us

Farisha Ingram Eligibility Coordinator Rev Max/Eligibility Felicia Whittingham fingram@childnet.us 2450

Frances Smith Supervisor of Data Data Andrea Chenet FSmith@childnet.us 954-560-6816 2206

Gabriela Smith Intake & Placement Advocate Intake/Placement Tamaru Phillips Gabriela.Smith@ChildNet.us 561-702-9526

Glenys Kramer Data Specialist Data Frances Smith GKramer@childnet.us 2372

Heidi Griffis Regional Quality Manager Process Quality Improvement Julie DeMar HGriffis@childnet.us 561-945-6634 2489

Jennifer Mill Kinship Licensing Specialist Intake/Placement Samantha Ramsaran JMill@childnet.us

Jenny Price Medical Coordinator Wellbeing Kenia Allen jprice@childnet.us 561-344-3277 5352

Jessica Massengill Intake & Placement Advocate Intake/Placement Lena Blythe Jessica.Massengill@ChildNet.us 561-324-4201

Jose Rivera Resto Financial Information Systems Supervisor Finance Gary Blavat JRiveraResto@childnet.us 2301

Joselina McKenzie Background Screening Coordinator Intake/Placement Tamaru Phillips jmckenzie@childnet.us 561-398-7942

Juna Charlemagne Permanency Specialist Permanency Samantha Ramsaran JCharlemagne@childnet.us 561-324-9608

Kandice Bell Family Support Worker Intake/Placement Tamaru Phillips kbell@childnet.us 561-398-7937

Karen Birchette Senior Behavioral Health Services Specialist Service Coordination Krystal Kenison KBirchette@childnet.us

Kimberly Minor Family Support Worker Intake/Placement Tamaru Phillips KMinor@childnet.us

Kimberly Thompson Missing Persons Specialist Youth Services Dwayne Smart kithompson@childnet.us

KimUyen Thai Program Officer of CM and Intake & Placement Case Management Julie DeMar KThai@childnet.us 2472

Krystal Kenison Director of Service Coordination Service Coordination Susan Eby KKenison@childnet.us

Laura Lee Mellinger Data Specialist Data Frances Smith LLMellinger@childnet.us 954-290-6233

Lena Blythe Assistant Director of Intake & Placement Intake/Placement Tamaru Phillips LBlythe@childnet.us 561-351-2427 4020

Lindsay Breffle Intake & Placement Advocate Intake/Placement Lena Blythe lbreffle@childnet.us 561-402-9389

Marcellita Mark Behavioral Health Services Specialist Service Coordination Krystal Kenison Marcellita.Mark@childnet.us 561-675-9202

Marquita Brown Receptionist Case Management Minelva Paschal Marquita.Brown@childnet.us 561-599-3866 5335

Martha Rubio Contract Services Coordinator Contracts Denesee Rankine-Palmer MRubio@childnet.us 561-945-6643 2378

Mary Espinosa Career Development Specialist Training Department Laura Leese MEspinosa@childnet.us 561-945-6632 2372

Mary Nickles Medical Coordinator Wellbeing Kenia Allen mnickles@childnet.us 561-344-0575 5354

Michele Jarrett Quality Manager Case Mgmt Quality Improvement (CMQI) Sheree Tortora mjarrett@childnet.us 561-843-9897

Minelva Paschal Administrative Assistant/Office Supervisor Case Management KimUyen Thai MPaschal@childnet.us 954-701-5229 5336

Myles Flynn Kinship Licensing Specialist Intake/Placement Samantha Ramsaran mflynn@childnet.us 561-402-9511



Nancy Hennon Behavioral Health Services Specialist Service Coordination Krystal Kenison nhennon@childnet.us 561-323-3516

Nathalie Pietri Administrative Assistant - Service Coordination Service Coordination Krystal Kenison NPietri@childnet.us

Pamela Cochran Career Development Specialist Training Department Laura Leese PCochran@childnet.us 561-945-6644

Rita Llerena Administrative Assistant - Contracts Contracts Martha Rubio RLlerena@childnet.us 561-599-3861 5337

Sabina Exy Independent Living Specialist Youth Services Samantha Ramsaran Sabina.Exy@ChildNet.us

Samantha Ramsaran Director of Permanency and Youth Services Permanency KimUyen Thai SRamsaran@childnet.us

Samantha Sears Lead Family Support Worker Intake/Placement Tamaru Phillips SSears@childnet.us 561-985-1208

Sheree Tortora Director of Continuous Quality Improvement Case Mgmt Quality Improvement (CMQI) Julie DeMar STortora@childnet.us

Sherma Noel-Buck Nurse Coordinator Wellbeing Kenia Allen SNoel-Buck@childnet.us

Sol Gonzalez Client Trust Account Supervisor Finance Kimika Hodge SGonzalez@childnet.us 954-955-2512

Sylvia Santa Eligibility Coordinator III Rev Max/Eligibility Felicia Whittingham SSanta@childnet.us 2484

Tamaru Phillips Director of Intake and Placement Intake/Placement KimUyen Thai tphillips@childnet.us 561-945-5371 2473

Tameka Miller Medical Coordinator Wellbeing Kenia Allen Tameka.Miller@childnet.us 561-344-5735

Thomas Harte Diligent Search Specialist Diligent Search/Background Screening Tamaru Phillips Thomas.Harte@ChildNet.us 4021

Tina Johnson Administrative Assistant - Intake & Placement Intake/Placement Tamaru Phillips TiJohnson@childnet.us 2495

ToniAnn Wynn Intake & Placement Advocate Intake/Placement Lena Blythe TWynn@childnet.us 561-351-2372 2506

Valerie Sloan Administrative Assistant - Independent Living Permanency Samantha Ramsaran vsloan@childnet.us 2364

Vilnise Beaufosse Behavioral Health Services Specialist Service Coordination Krystal Kenison VBeaufosse@childnet.us 561-843-9918 2371


